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Regular 

own staff

Deputation to 

other office

Deputation from 

other office

Total

1 SENIOR AUDIT OFFICER 10 &11` 12 10 10

2
ASSISTANT AUDIT OFFICER

8 20 + 1(Comml.) 14 0 7 21

3 SUPERVISOR 8 2 1 1

4 ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR 7 5 5 5

5 JUNIOR HINDI TRANSLATOR 6 1 1 1

6 PERSONAL ASSISTANT/STENO 6 & 4 2 1 1

7 SENIOR AUDITOR 6 9+4(Interim) 13 13

8 AUDITOR 5 16 14 0 1 15

9 AUDIT ASSISTNAT GRADE II 5 1 0 0

10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 4 2 0 0

11 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR Grade-A  4 3 1 2 3

12 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR Grade-B  5 1 1 1

13 CLERK/TYPIST 2 6 6 1 0 5

14 MULTI TASKING STAFF (Group-C) 1 15 2 2

Total 96+4(Temp.) 69 1 10 78

GRADATION LIST

AS ON 1ST MARCH 2025

FINANCE & COMMUNICATION AUDIT OFFICE, PATNA - 800001

SANCTIONED STRENGTH AND MEN IN POSITION OF THE OFFICERS AND OFFICIALS OF F & C AUDIT OFFICE, PATNA                             

AS ON 01/03/2025

Sl. No. Cadre Pay Level Sanctioned 

Strength

Men-in-Position
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NOTE:  (1) Nothing in this list is to be taken as conveying any sanction or authority.                                                                                                         

(2) This list does not include the names of those permanent employees who have been permanently transferred to the Telecommunications wing of the 

Posts and Telegraphs Department and have not acquired a lien in that department. This list does not include the names of such employees who have 

been transferred to Posts and Telegraphs Department/Ministries of the Government of India under the Departmentalization of Union Accounts Transfer 

of Personned Act 1976.                                                                                                                                                                                                   (3) 

The merged cadre of SO & AAO has been designated as AAO w.e.f. 27/05/2009.                                                                                                                    

(4) The merged cadre of AO & SAO has been designated as SAO w.e.f. 20/11/2019.
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Page No.

3

4

1 5

2 6 & 7

1 8

2 9

3 10

4 11

1 12

2 13

3 14

4 15

5 16

6 17

7 18

8 19

ASSISTANT AUDIT OFFICER                                                                   

(taken on deputation from other office.)

LIST OF NON-GAZETTED Group 'B'

SUPERVISOR

JUNIOR HINDI TRANSLATOR

SENIOR AUDITORS

ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR

LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS

Group 'A' Officer (DIRECTOR/DEPUTY DIRECTOR)

Group 'A' Officer (SENIOR AUDIT OFFICER)

Group 'B' Officer 

ASSISTANT AUDIT OFFICER                                                                      

(of this office.)

STENO GRADE-II

Group 'C'

AUDITORS

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR Grade-A

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR Grade-B

CLERK/TYPIST

AUDITORS (taken on deputation from other office)

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR Grade-A(taken on deputation from other office)
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Pay level 12

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYYYDD/MM/YYYYDD/MM/YYYYFrom drop down list DD/MM/YYYY

1 Dr. Ajeet 

Kumar

PhD Others OBC 02.01.1987 11.12.2017 11.12.2017 IA&AS DAG 01.01.2021 01.01.2025 NA 11 78800 01.07.2025 Joined this 

office on 

13.06.2022

Service Exam 

passed 

Pay

Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirm

ed

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Director Classification of post Group 'A' Officer

S 

No
Name

Education

al 

Qualificati

on

Profession

al

Catego

ry 
Date of Birth 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Name of Post
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Name of Post Pay level Level 10 & 

11

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYYY From drop down 

list

DD/MM/YY

YY

Date of 

promotion as 

AOs

1 BHPTP7010458 Rup Narayan 

Rabidas

Grd SC 02/02/1968 20/08/1990 20/08/1990 Auditor Auditor 21/08/1992 20/11/2019 Dec'2006 RAE, CPD 1, IT 10
104400

01/07/2025
01.01.2019

2 BHPTP7010475 Dilip Kumar PG 14/04/1970 30/08/2000 30/08/2000 JHT JHT 30/08/2002 20/11/2019 May June-2005 RAE, CPD 1, CPD 

2, IT

10
104400

01/01/2026
15.10.2019

3 MPBPP7010476 Pramod Kumar Grd OBC 5/5/1973 1/31/2003 1/31/2003 SO SO 06.04.2006

S.O

20/11/2019 S.O.G.E     

March 2006  

RAE, CPD 1,  CPD 

2

11 105600 01/07/2025

4 BHPTP7010492 Pankaj Kumar Singh Grd 30/06/1971 16/02/1996 16/02/1996 Auditor Auditor 08/07/1998 22/01/2021 March'2006 RAE, IT 10 98400 01/07/2025 22.01.2021

5 BHPTP7010505 P Chandra Sekhar 

Rao

Bcom OBC 17/07/1975 08/06/1998 08/06/1998 Clerk 17/05/2024 CPD 1 10 101400 01/07/2025

6 BHPTP7010513 Pankaj Priyedarshi Grd 26/07/1968 05/01/1993 05/01/1993 Auditor Auditor 01/10/1995 18/05/2024 June' 2008 IT 10 98400 01/07/2025

7 BHPTP7010519 Abhigyan Ranjan Bcom 07/01/1974 12/06/1998 12/06/1998 Clerk Clerk 12/06/2000 17/05/2024 June' 2008 RAE, CPD-I, 10 98400 01/07/2025

8 BHPTP7010534 B.K.Verma NG OBC 02/09/1974 31/10/2001 31/10/2001 Clerk Clerk 31/10/2003 18/05/2024 May' 2009 IT 10 87400 01/07/2025

9 BHPTP7010572 Sahishnu Pada 

Biswas

Grd SC 06/06/1971 13/01/1998 13/01/1998 Auditor Auditor 05/05/2000 17/05/2024 Feb' 2013 10 87400 01/07/2025

10 BHPTP7010583 Biswanath Sinha Grd 30/12/1972 28/04/1997 04/02/1999 Clerk Clerk 05/02/2001 17/05/2024 2015 10 73200 01/07/2025

*  

Service Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion to 

current post

Date of passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

(Post of SAO and AO merged w.e.f. 20/11/2019)

Senior Audit Officer Classification of post Group 'A' Officers

S 

No

Name Educatio

nal 

Qualifica

tion

Professio

nal

Categ

ory 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Employee Unique 

ID
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Annexure - A

Name of Post Pay level Level - 8 & 9

Level Pay as 

on 

01.03.2

025

DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

From 

drop 

down 

list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP5013031 Sudhir Kumar 

Singh 

Grd 07/07/1990 22/04/2013 22/04/2013 Auditor Auditor 21/04/2015 28/07/2016 Mar'2016 IT 9 65200 01/01/2026 Commercial Audit

2
BHPTP7160094 Praveen Kumar 

Choudhary

Grd IT 25/02/1992 11/05/2018 01/06/2020 AAO AAO 27-08-2021 Sep'2021 9 58000 01/07/2025

3 BHPTP7160095 Niraj Kumar Grd IT OBC 04/06/1989 08/06/2020 08/06/2020 AAO AAO 24-05-2022 Aug'2022 9 58000 01/07/2025

4 BHPTP7160096 Raja Pritam Grd IT OBC 01/06/1995 02/09/2019 22/06/2020 AAO AAO 21-12-2022 Dec'2022 9 58000 01/07/2025

5 BHPTP7160097 Sameer Ranjan Grd IT OBC 10/01/1996 04/06/2020 04/06/2020 AAO AAO 27-08-2021 Sep'2021 9 58000 01/07/2025

6
BHPTP7160084 Nilesh Kr. Gupta Grd OBC 23/01/1995 27/07/2016 

(A/N)

27/07/2016 

(A/N)

DEO DEO 27/07/2018 29/06/2021 Dec'2020 RAE 8 53600 01/01/2026

7 BHPTP7160073
Sonu Sagar Gupta Grd OBC 28/12/1989 24/12/2012 24/12/2012 Auditor Auditor 24/12/2014 16/05/2023 Dec'2022 DCT, IE 1 8 53600 01/01/2026

8 BHPTP7160078
Sushant Kumar Grd OBC 28/02/1990 24/01/2013 04/12/2013 Auditor Auditor 28/02/2015 03/10/2023 May'2023 DCT, IE 1 8 52000 01/01/2026

9 BHPTP7160093 Pradeep Kumar Grd OBC 03/10/1986 14/06/2019 14/06/2019 Auditor Auditor 14/06/2021 03/10/2023 May'2023 DCT 8 49000 01/07/2025

10 BHPTP7160111 Keshav Kishan Grd 05/02/1992 13/02/2014 07/02/2024 AAO 8 49000 01/01/2026

11 BHPTP7160107 Nipun Nagsen Grd IT 02/03/1999 25/01/2024 25/01/2024 AAO 8 49000 01/01/2026

12 BHPTP7160109 Vikas Kumar Grd OBC 08/12/1995 25/09/2020 29/01/2024 AAO 8 49000 01/01/2026

13
BHPTP7160110 Deepak Kumar 

Ranjan

Grd SC 11/12/1998 30/03/2023 06/02/2024 AAO 8 49000 01/01/2026

14 BHPTP7160108 Sanjay Meena Grd IT ST 08/08/1998 25-01-2024 25-01-2024 AAO 8 49000 01/01/2026

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirme

d

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion to 

current post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Classification of post Group 'B' officers

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualifi

cation

Profess

ional

Cate

gory 

Date of Birth Date of 

joining 

Govt. 

service 

Assistant Audit Officer

Employee 

Unique ID



Page 6 Report No.  A 32  

Annexure - A



Page 6 Report No.  A 32  

Annexure - A

Name of Post Pay level

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

From 

drop 

down 

list

DD/MM/YYYY

1 BHPTP3111500 Sunny Devashish NG OBC 23/11/1984 23/06/2010 23/06/2010 DEO DEO 23/06/2012 10/12/2012 Sep'2012 IT 9 73400 01/01/2026 On deputation 

from O/o the PAG 

(G&SSA), Madhya 

Pradesh, Gwalior 

w.e.f 03/09/2018

2 BHPTP3211713 Kumari Pooja Grd 20/02/1987 10/12/2012 10/12/2012 Auditor Auditor 09/12/2014 03/10/2017 March'2017 IT 9 63300 01/01/2026 On deputation from 

O/o the PAG 

(G&SSA)Tamilnadu 

and Puducherry, 

Chennai  w.e.f 

09/03/2020

3 BHPTP4060656 Rajnish Kumar Grd 27/03/1984 29/03/2010 29/03/2010 Auditor Auditor 28/02/2020 Feb'2020 IT 8 61500 01/07/2025 On deputation 

from O/o the 

PDA(I&CA)I.P. 

Estate New Delhi 

w.e.f. 07.08.2020 

(NFU-28.02.2024)

4 MPGWE2112345 Vivek Kumar Grd OBC 05/02/1990 18/01/2013 18/01/2013 DEO DEO 18/01/2015 30/01/2018 Sept'2017 9 63300 01/07/2025 On deputation 

from O/o PAG 

(A&E)-I, 

Madhyapradesh, 

Gwalior from 02-01-

2023

5 BHPTP7060074 Ankur PG 26/03/1991 30/06/2020 30/06/2020 AAO AAO 21/12/2022 Dec' 2022 9 58000 01/07/2025 On deputation 

from BAO Cuttak 

w.e.f. 29.07.2024

6 BHPTP4052304 Sanjeet Kumar Grd OBC 05/01/1994 17/02/2014 12/01/2017 Auditor Auditor 12/01/2019 08/04/2024 Dec' 2022 8 49000 01/01/2026 On deputation 

from O/o the DGA 

(Central 

Expenditure) w.e.f. 

29.07.2024

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Assistant Audit Officer Classification of post Group 'B' officers

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualifi

cation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining 

Govt. 

service 

Employee Unique 

ID

Level - 8 & 9
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7 BHPTP2070960 Vikram Badal Grd OBC 24/02/1994 02/04/2018 02/04/2018 DEO GR. 

A

DEO GR.A 03/04/2020 28/02/2022 Aug'2021 8 52000 01/01/2026 On deputation 

from O/o PAG 

(Audit) J&K, 

Srinagar w.e.f. 

02.08.2024
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Name of 

Post

Pay level Level - 8

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP7160027 Sanjay 

Kumar

Grd OBC 25/12/1965 02/05/1990 02/05/1990 Clerk Clerk 03/05/1992 02-01-2023 DEA, IE 1 8 88700 01/01/2026 3rd MACP - 

01/09/2008

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirm

ed

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion to 

current post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Supervisor Classification of post NG Group 'B'

S No Name Educat

ional 

Qualifi

cation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Date of Birth Date of 

joining 

Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID



Page 9 Report No.  A 32  

Annexure - A

Name of Post Pay level Level - 7

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP7160033 Pawan Poddar Grd OBC 15/01/1973 08/01/1999 08/01/1999 Auditor Auditor 09/01/2001 01/01/2021 DCT, IE 1 8 78800 01/01/2026 3rd MACP - 

29/04/2024

2 BHPTP7160038 Sudhir Kumar NG OBC 10/01/1973 22/07/1996 22/07/1996 Clerk Clerk 01/04/1999 01/01/2021 DEA, IE 1 7 58600 01/01/2026

3 BHPTP7160047 Pratima Toppo NG ST 01/02/1973 09/10/2002 09/10/2002 Clerk Clerk 09/10/2004 04/01/2021 DEA, IE 1 7 58600 01/01/2026

4 BHPTP7160072 Jugesh Kumar Grd 03/02/1985 26/12/2012 26/12/2012 Auditor Auditor 26/12/2014 02-01-2023 DCT, IE 1 7 53600 01/01/2026

5 BHPTP7160075 Saket Nandan Grd SC 05/01/1986 26/12/2012 26/12/2012 Auditor Auditor 26/12/2014 03/10/2023 DCT, IE 1 7 53600 01/01/2026

Assistant Supervisor Classification of post NG Group 'B'

S No Name Educatio

nal 

Qualifica

tion

Professi

onal

Cate

gory 

Date of Birth Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirme

d

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 6

Level Pay as 

onnn 

0.03.2025 

DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP7160092 Chandan Kumar PG OBC 05/08/1984 31/01/2019 31/01/2019 JHT JHT 04/08/2021 6 42300 01/01/2026

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Junior Hindi Translator Classification of post NG Group 'B'

S No Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Professi

onal

Categ

ory 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 6 & 7

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP7160045 Pradeep Kumar NG OBC 14/04/1970 27/02/1987 27/02/1987 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/01/1990 01/01/2012 DEA, IE 1 6 55200 01/07/2025

2 BHPTP7160051 Md. Shahid 

Equbal

Grd 02/02/1974 21/07/1994 21/07/1994 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/10/1997 01/01/2015 DEA 6 50500 01/07/2025

3 BHPTP7160074 Rakesh Roshan Grd 09/01/1988 24/12/2012 24/12/2012 Auditor Auditor 24/12/2014 01/04/2016 DCT, IE 1 6 50500 01/07/2025

4
BHPTP7160063

Harendra Prasad 

Singh

NG OBC 15/03/1979 08/11/2007 08/11/2007 Clerk Clerk 01/10/2010 01/04/2016 DEA 6 49000 01/07/2025

5 BHPTP7160076 Rahul Kumar Grd IT 04/01/1990 06/12/2013 06/12/2013 Auditor Auditor 28/02/2015 03/04/2017 DCT, IE 1 6 49000 01/07/2025

6 BHPTP7160077 Rohit Kumar Grd 17/09/1989 05/12/2013 05/12/2013 Auditor Auditor 28/02/2015 04/04/2017 DCT, IE 1 6 49000 01/07/2025

7 BHPTP7160079 Amit Kumar Grd OBC 02/02/1986 22/11/2013 22/11/2013 Auditor Auditor 28/02/2015 03/04/2017 DCT, IE 1 6 49000 01/07/2025

8 BHPTP7160050 Kerobin Tudu NG ST 15/01/1971 20/04/1993 20/04/1993 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/10/1995 02/04/2018 DEA, IE 1 6 50500 01/07/2025

9 BHPTP7160049 Shashi Shekhar NG OBC 18/02/1974 09/03/1998 09/03/1998 Jr. Gest. 

Operator

Jr. Gest. 

Operator

01/04/2000 02/04/2018 DEA, IE 1 6 49000 01/07/2025

10 BHPTP7160054 Md. Touqueer 

Ahmad Usmani

NG 10/06/1977 12/02/1998 12/02/1998 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/04/2000 01/02/2019 DEA, IE 1 6 44900 01/01/2026

11 BHPTP7160067 Shashi Ranjan 

Kumar

PG OBC 09/02/1987 28/11/2011 28/11/2011 MTS MTS 28/11/2013 09/08/2019 DEA 6 42300 01/07/2025

12 BHPTP7160056 Binod Kumar NG OBC 29/11/1978 09/05/2003 09/05/2003 Group 'D' Group 'D' 09/05/2005 04/02/2020 DEA 6 41100 01/01/2026

13 BHPTP7160068 Ratnesh Kumar PG 15/10/1983 02/12/2011 02/12/2011 MTS MTS 02/12/2013 16/03/2020 DEA 6 42300 01/01/2026

  

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion to 

current post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Senior Auditor Classification of post NG Group 'B'

S No Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Cate

gory 

Date of Birth Date of 

joining 

Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 5

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP7160052 Gulab Babu NG SC 15/10/1975 19/12/1994 19/12/1994 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/10/1997 05/08/2019 DEA 6 41100 01/07/2025

2 BHPTP7160065 Ranjeet Kumar Mcom OBC 04/09/1987 24/11/2011 24/11/2011 MTS MTS 24/11/2013 01/01/2021 DEA, DEC 5 32900 01/07/2025

3 BHPTP7160064 Ram Lalit Mahto NG OBC 07/11/1979 16/11/2011 16/11/2011 MTS MTS 16/11/2013 22/01/2021 DEA 5 31900 01/07/2025

4 BHPTP7160071 Manoj Kumar PG OBC 08/06/1984 02/12/2011 02/12/2011 MTS MTS 02/12/2013 23/02/2021 DEA, DEC 5 31900 01/07/2025

5 BHPTP7160083 Tripti Madhulika PG MBA 03/11/1986 23/06/2016 23/06/2016 Clerk Clerk 23/06/2018 03/01/2022 DEA 5 31900 01/07/2025

6 BHPTP7160086 Ankit Kumar Grd 02/02/1997 14/06/2018 14/06/2018 MTS MTS 27/04/2021 28-07-2022 DEA 5 31000 01/07/2025

7

BHPTP7160087

Akanksha Kumari Grd 13/11/1997 19/06/2018 19/06/2018 MTS MTS 11/08/2021 29-07-2022 DEA 5 31000 01/07/2025

8 BHPTP7160055 Ram Prasad Soni NG OBC 05/01/1973 25/03/1998 25/03/1998 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/04/2000 02-01-2023 5 40400 01/01/2026

9 BHPTP7160089 Sidhanshu Raj 

Karn

Grd 07/11/1997 13/06/2018 13/06/2018 MTS MTS 27/04/2021 02-01-2023 DEA 5 31000 01-07-2025

10 BHPTP7160101 Ravi Kumar Jha Grd 05/10/1998 17/03/2023 17/03/2023 Auditor 5 31000 01-01-2026

11 BHPTP7160106 Mrityunjay 

Kumar

Grd 02/11/1997 22/10/2022 22/01/2024 Auditor 5 30100
01-01-2026

12 BHPTP7160105 Vikash Kumar Grd OBC 15/02/1997 24/09/2018 10/01/2024 Auditor 5 30100 01-01-2026

13 BHPTP7160104 Akshay Kumar 

Aditya

Grd OBC 05/11/2001 04/01/2024 04/01/2024 Auditor 5 30100
01-01-2026

14 BHPTP7160103 Manish Kumar Grd IT ST 18/10/1998 03/01/2024 03/01/2024 Auditor 5 30100 01-01-2026

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay

From drop down list

Date of 

joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ 

SAS Exam

Auditor Classification of post Group 'C'

S 

No

Name Educa

tional 

Qualif

icatio

n

Profes

sional

Cate

gory 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining 

Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID
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19

1st MACP - 01/09/2008 2nd MACP - 19/12/2014, 

03rd MACP-19/12/2024

Joined this office on mutual transfer from MAB-

III, New Delhi on 08/08/2012

1st MACP - 01/09/2008 

2nd MACP - 25/03/2018

Remarks
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Name of Post Pay level

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/Y

YYY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YY

YY

1 8071 Munna Pandit NG OBC 22/03/1978 10/03/2000 10/03/2000 Group'D Group'D 01/01/2003 03/01/2022 5 39200 01-07-2025 On deputation from 

O/o the C&AG of 

India, New Delhi 

w.e.f. 03/08/2020

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of Birth Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Annexure - A

Auditor Level - 5 Classification of post Group'C'

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Employee 

Unique ID
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A

Name of Post Pay level Level-4

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YY

YY

1 BHPTP7160102 Satyam Kumar Grd OBC 30/01/2002 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 Steno 

Grade-II

5 26300 01/07/2025

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirm

ed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Steno Grade-II Classification of post Group ' C'

S 

No

Employee 

Unique ID

Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 5

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YYY

Y

1 BHPTP7160082 Niraj Kr. Saxena NG 28/12/1983 18/06/2015 18/06/2015 DEO DEO 18/06/2017 01/01/2021 5 35900 01/01/2026

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirme

d

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Data Entry Operator 

Grade 'B'

Classification of post Group ' C'

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Date of Birth Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 4 & 5

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YY

YY

1 BHPTP7160098 Virmani Kumar NG OBC 01/03/1979 05/07/2010 05/07/2010 DEO DEO 05/07/2012 5 41600 01/01/2026 Joined this office on 

Mutual transfer on 

09/10/2015                         

1st MACP w.e.f. 

05/07/2020

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirm

ed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Data Entry Operator 

Grade 'A'

Classification of post Group ' C'

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Employee 

Unique ID
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 4

Level Pay DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YY

YY

1 TNCHP7050131 Rajesh Kumar Grd OBC 05/01/1989 27/07/2015 27/07/2015 DEO DEO 27/07/2017 4 33300 01/07/2025 On deputation from 

BAO (F&C), Chennai  

w.e.f 13/12/2021

2 TNCHP7050136 Om Prakash Grd OBC 05/11/1986 05/10/2016 05/10/2016 DEO DEO 05/10/2018 DEA 4 32300 01/07/2025 On deputation from 

BAO (F&C), Chennai  

w.e.f 29/10/2021

Date of 

Birth 

S 

No

Employee 

Unique ID

Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Annexure - A

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirm

ed

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Data Entry Operator 

Grade 'A'

Classification of post Group ' C'

Categ

ory 
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Name of Post Pay level

Level Pay as 

on 

01.03.

2025

DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/Y

YYY

From drop 

down list

DD/MM/YY

YY

1 BHPTP7160066 Dharamveer Singh NG SC 07/09/1981 25/11/2011 25/11/2011 MTS MTS 25/11/2013 28/10/2020 2 28400 01/07/2025 On deputation to 

O/o the C&AG of 

India, New Delhi 

w.e.f. 04/05/2012 

2 BHPTP7160070 Prakash Narayan 

Singh

NG 01/07/1977 12/12/2011 12/12/2011 MTS MTS 12/12/2013 28/10/2020 DEC 2 28400 01/01/2026 Joined this office on 

mutual transfer from  

C&AG, New Delhi on 

05/03/2012. (PwBD, 

HH) 

3 BHPTP7160099 Tej Narayan 

Kumar Yadav

NG OBC 16/05/1986 26/12/2011 26/12/2011 MTS MTS 22/03/2015 03.01.2022 2 26800 01/01/2026 1st MACP - 

26/12/2021

Joined this office on 

Mutual transfer from 

DGA(CE), Delhi on 

31/03/2016

4 BHPTP7160090 Subodh Kumar Grd OBC 12/12/1992 03/07/2018 03/07/2018 MTS MTS 27/04/2021 02-01-2023 DEA 2 01/07/2025

5 BHPTP7160088 Anand Kumar Grd OBC 28/03/1993 11/06/2018 11/06/2018 MTS MTS 27/04/2021 21/05/2024 DEA 2 21700 01/07/2025

6 BHPTP7160112 Om Pandey NG 18/09/2003 03/04/2024 03/04/2024 Clerk 20500 01/01/2026 compassionate 

appointment

Annexure - A

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay Remarks

From drop down list

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confir

med

Date of 

confirmatio

n 

Date of 

promotion 

to current 

post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

Clerk Classification of post Group'C'

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Level - 2 & 3

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualific

ation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Employee 

Unique ID
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Name of Post Pay level Level - 1 & 3

Level Pay as 

on 

01.03.2

025

DNI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

DD/MM/YY

YY

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

DD/MM/YYY

Y

From 

drop 

down list

DD/MM/YY

YY

1 BHPTP7160053 Surendra Kumar NG OBC 12/03/1972 11/02/1998 11/02/1998 Group 'D' Group 'D' 01/04/2000 3 39400 01/01/2026 1st MACP - w.e.f. 

01/09/2008  2nd 

MACP -  w.e.f.  

11/02/2018

2 BHPTP7160100 Shobhit Sinha NG GEN  09.09.2002 27.02.2023 27.02.2023 MTS 1 19100 01/01/2025 compassionate 

appointment

From drop down list

Date of 

joining 

IAAD 

Post in 

which 

initially 

joined in 

IAAD

Post in 

which 

confirmed

Date of 

confirmation 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 

Service 

Exam 

passed 

Pay RemarksDate of 

promotion to 

current post

Date of 

passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam

S 

No

Name Educati

onal 

Qualifi

cation

Profess

ional

Categ

ory 

Employee 

Unique ID

Multi Tasking Staff Classification of post Group 'C'



Name of Post

1 2 3 4 5 6

DD/MM/YYYY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

NameS No

From drop down list

Date of Birth Category Professional
Educational 

Qualification
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Pay level

7 8 9 10 11 12

DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYYY DD/MM/YYYY

Classification of post

Date of 

promotion to 

current post

Date of 

confirmation 

Post in which 

confirmed

Post in which 

initially joined in 

IAAD

Date of 

joining IAAD 

Date of 

joining Govt. 

service 



Level Pay DNI

13 14 15 16 17 18

DD/MM/YYYY From drop down list DD/MM/YYYY

Remarks
Pay

Service Exam passed 

Date of passing 

SOGE/ SAS 

Exam



SC IE 1 NG MBA

ST IE 2 Grd CA

OBC RAE Bcom CS

EWS DCT Grd IT CMA

DEA PG CIA

CPD 1 Mcom CISA

CPD 2 PG IT CFE

CPD 3 PhD CISM

IT Dip IT CPA

DEC PGD IT CFA

Others


